SMD Type
www.kexin.com.cn 1
MOSFET
N-Channel Enhancement MOSFET
NDT35N06
■ Features
 ● VDS (V) = 60V
 ● ID = 35 A
 ● RDS(ON) ＜ 23mΩ (VGS = 10V)
 ● RDS(ON) ＜ 33mΩ (VGS = 4.5V)
 ● RDS(ON) ＜ 37mΩ (VGS = 4V)
2.3 0.60+ 0.1
- 0.1
6.50+ 0.15
- 0.15
1
.
5
0
+
0
.
1
5
-
0
.
1
5
0.80+0.1
-0.1
4.60+ 0.15
- 0.15
0
.
5
0
+
0
.
1
5
-
0
.
1
5
9
.
7
0
+
0
.
2
-
0
.
2
5.30+ 0.2
- 0.2
2.30+ 0.1
- 0.1
0.50 + 0.8
- 0.7
5
.
5
5
+
0
.
1
5
-
0
.
1
5
2
.
6
5
+
0
.
2
5
-
0
.
1
1
.
5
0
+
0
.
2
8
-
0
.
1
0.127
max
3
.8
0
TO-252 Unit: mm
4
1 : Gate
2 : Drain
3 : Source
4 : Drain
1
3
2,4
■ Absolute Maximum Ratings Ta = 25℃
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
 Drain-Source Voltage VDS 60
 Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20
 Continuous Drain Current           ID 35
 Pulsed Drain Current     (Note.1) IDP 105
 Avalanche Current  (Note.2) IAV 18
 Avalanche Energy (Single Pulse)   (Note.3)   EAS 19 mJ
 Power Dissipation     Tc=25°C                   PD 40 W
 Junction Temperature TJ 150
 Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55 to 150
V
℃
A
Note.1 :PW ≤ 10 us, duty cycle ≤ 1%
Note.2 :L≤100μH, Single pulse
Note.3 :VDD=10V, L=100μH, IAV=18A
SMD Type
MOSFET
N-Channel Enhancement MOSFET
NDT35N06
■ Electrical Characteristics Ta = 25℃
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
 Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VDSS  ID=1mA,  VGS=0V 60 V
 Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS  VDS=60V,  VGS=0V 1
 Gate-Body Leakage Current      IGSS  VDS=0V,  VGS=±16V ±10
 Cutoff Voltage VGS(off)  VDS=10V , ID=1mA 1.2 2.6 V
 Forward Transfer Admittance |Yfs |  VDS=10V , ID=18A 35 S
RDS(On)1  VGS=10V,  ID=18A 17 23
RDS(On)2  VGS=4.5V,  ID=9A 23 33
RDS(On)3  VGS=4.0V,  ID=5A 25 37
 Input Capacitance Ciss 1820
 Output Capacitance Coss 150
 Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss 100
 Total Gate Charge Qg 34.5
 Gate Source Charge Qgs 6.5
 Gate Drain Charge Qgd 6.8
 Turn-On DelayTime td(on) 16
 Turn-On Rise Time tr 110
 Turn-Off DelayTime td(off) 125
 Turn-Off Fall Time tf 87
 Maximum Body-Diode Continuous Current IS 35 A
 Diode Forward Voltage VSD  IS=35A,VGS=0V 0.96 1.2 V
pF
nC
ns See specified Test Circuit
 VGS=0V,  VDS=20V,  f=1MHz
 VGS=10V,  VDS=30V,  ID=35A
μA
 Static Drain-Source On-Resistance mΩ
Switching Time Test Circuit:
PW=10μs
D.C.≤1%
P.G 50Ω
G
S
D
ID=18A
RL=1.67Ω
VDD=30V
VOUT
VIN
10V
0V
VIN
SMD Type
www.kexin.com.cn 3
MOSFET
N-Channel Enhancement MOSFET
NDT35N06
■ Typical  Characterisitics
RDS(on)  --  VGS RDS(on) --  Tc
ID --  VDS ID --  VGS
IS --  VSD
Drain-to-Source Voltage, VDS --  V
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
D
--
 A
Gate-to-Source Voltage, VGS --  V
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
D
--
 A
Gate-to-Source Voltage, VGS --  V Case Temperature, Tc  --  °C
St
at
ic
 D
ra
in
-to
-S
ou
rc
e
O
n-
St
at
e
R
es
is
ta
nc
e,
 R
D
S(
on
)
--
 m
Ω
St
at
ic
 D
ra
in
-to
-S
ou
rc
e
O
n-
St
at
e
R
es
is
ta
nc
e,
 R
D
S(
on
)
--
 m
Ω
Drain Current, ID --  A Diode Forward Voltage, VSD --  V
So
ur
ce
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
S
 --
  A
|yfs |  --  ID
Fo
rw
ar
d
Tr
an
sf
er
 A
dm
itt
an
ce
, |
yf
s
|
--
 S
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4
0.001
0.01
7
5
3
2
25
°C
--2
5°
C
Tc
=7
5°
C
0.1 1.0 2 532 2 35 7 103 5 7
5
0
0
55
1621 43 65 8 97 10 1211 --50 --25 0 25 50 75 100 125 15014 1513
45
50
35
25
40
30
5
10
20
15
0
55
50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
VDS=10V
Single pulse
ID=5A
18A
5.50 1.50
0
35
25
5
15
20
30
10
2.00.2 0.6 1.2 6.18.04.0 1.4 8.10.1
0
60
50
40
3.0 4.51.0 2.5 4.00.5 2.0 3.5 5.0
30
20
10
3.5V
4.5
V
VGS=2.5V
--2
5°
C
25
°C
Tc
=7
5°
C
2
0.1
7
5
3
2
16
.0
V
8.
0V
10
.0
V
VGS=4.0V, ID=5A
VGS=10.0V, ID=18A
Tc= --2
5°C
75°C
25°C
1.0
7
5
7
3
2
10
7
5
3
2
1.0
7
5
3
2
10
7
5
3
2
100
7
5
3
75
°C
25
°C
Tc
=
--2
5°
C
3.0V
4.0
V
6.
0V
9A
VGS=4.5V, ID=9A
Tc=25°C
Single pulse
Single pulse
VGS=0V
Single pulse
VDS=10V
Single pulse
Tc=25°C
Single pulse
SMD Type
MOSFET
.
N-Channel Enhancement MOSFET
NDT35N06
■ Typical  Characterisitics
SW Time  --  ID
Drain Current, ID --  A
Sw
itc
hi
ng
 T
im
e,
 S
W
 T
im
e
 --
  n
s
Drain-to-Source Voltage, VDS --  V
C
is
s,
 C
os
s,
 C
rs
s
--
 p
F
Ciss,  Coss,  Crss  --  VDS
060 20 30 40 5010
f=1MHz
Coss
Crss
100
10
3
2
5
7
3
2
5
7
7
0.1 1.0 2 3 5 772 3 5 100
VDD=30V
VGS=10V
td(off)
tf
td(on)
t r
10 2 3 5 7
Ciss
100
1000
7
5
7
5
5
3
2
3
2
VGS  --  Qg
Total Gate Charge, Qg  --  nC
G
at
e-
to
-S
ou
rc
e
Vo
lta
ge
, V
G
S
--
 V
EAS --  Ta
Av
al
an
ch
e
En
er
gy
 d
er
at
in
g
fa
ct
or
--
 %
Ambient Temperature, Ta  --  °C
0
0
25 50 75 100 125 150
100
80
60
20
40
120
175
0
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
4010 15 20 25 30 35
10
9
5
VDS=30V
ID=35A
A S O
PD --  Tc
Drain-to-Source Voltage, V
DS
--  V
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
D
--
 A
Case Temperature, Tc  --  °C
A
llo
w
ab
le
 P
ow
er
 D
is
si
pa
tio
n,
 P
D
--
 W
2
3
2
5
3
7
2
0.1
1.0
3
5
7
2
10
2 753275320.1 1.0 3 5 7 10 100
Operation in this area
is limited by RDS(on).
10μs100μsID=35A
IDP=105A
DC operation
1ms
10ms
100ms
3
5
7
100
00
0
20 40 60
10
5
15
30
35
40
20
25
80 100 120
45
140 160
PW≤10μs
Tc=25°C
Single pulse